The ROYAL PHOTOGRAPHIC SOCIETY

239 INTERNATIONAL [:RPS
AUDIO VISUAL & =

FESTIVAL

CHELTENHAM - ENGLAND - SEPTEMBER 22-23-2018

TIMETABLE and PROJECTION SESSIONS
(A complete Festival Programme will be issued on arrival)

The Festival will be held at
The 1914 Centenary Hall
Dean Close Preparatory School
Lansdown Road
Cheltenham
Gloucestershire
GL51 6QS

Ce salon a regu le Haut Patronage de la FIAP
This salon has received the High Patronage of FIAP

20181374

Fédération Internationale de I'Art Photographique
International Federation of Photographic Art

Fedérations et associations nationales, associations régionales
et clubs affiliés sur les cing continents.
National federations and associations, regional associations
and clubs affiiated on all five continents.

Distinctions photographiques mondialement reconnues.
‘World-famed photographic distinctions.

Les acceptations obtenues & ce salon
comptent pour I'attribution des distinctions FIAP.
Acceptances obtained in this salon
are taken into account for FIAP distinctions.
Secrétariat général - Secretary general
70, Kolokotroni Strest - GR-18531 Le Pirée (Gréce - Greece)
wwwfiap. net



Your TIMETABLE for the WEEKEND

Saturday 22nd September 2018

09:00 Reception Desk Opens
09:25 Please Take Your Seats
09:30 Introductions and Mayor’s Welcome
09:45 Projection Session ONE
11:15 Tea/Coffee

11:35 Projection Session TWO
13:00 Buffet Lunch

14:00 Projection Session THREE
15:30 Tea/Coffee

15:50 Projection Session FOUR
17:30 Finish

17:45 RPS AV Group AGM

19:30 Dinner in Edwards’ Dining Hall
for This is adjacent to the Bacon Theatre, Dean Close School. The
20:00 car park is accessed off Hatherley Road, Cheltenham, GL51 6EP.
Alternatively, on foot from the Cheltenham Central Premier Inn or
Dean Close Preparatory School, it is approximately 5 to 10
minutes’ walk to the pedestrian access off the Shelburne Road,
Cheltenham, GL51 6HE.

Sunday 23rd September 2018

09:00 Reception Desk Opens
09:25 Please Take Your Seats
09:30 Projection Session FIVE
11:20 Tea/Coffee

11:40 Projection Session SIX
13:00 Buffet Lunch

14:00 Projection Session SEVEN
15:30 Tea/Coffee

16:00 Notices

16:30 Presentation of Awards
17:30 Finish



SESSION ONE Saturday 22nd September 09:45 TO 11:15

A~ W N

O 0 N O

10
11
12

A True Genius
Empty Land*
A Question of Parliament

Workers — Rocco and his
team

The One and Only

The Fulani and the Dogon
Plentiful

Recognition

Cv

The Raven

Car Guy

Breaking Up

Peter Allen England
Barrie MacJannette England
Peter Rose England
Antonio La Montanara Italy
Edwin Bailey Ireland
Jean-Pierre Simon France

Adri Van Oudheusden South Africa

Sheila Haycox England
Jacek Zaim Poland
Brian Harvey England

Judith Kimber Northern Ireland

SESSION TWO Saturday 22nd September 11:35 TO 13:00

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Eric

The Land of Snow and Ice
Het Woude Gernaal
Water Colours
Exploring Venice

In Search of Christina
Once Upon A Time*
Life at Twenty Degrees
iModernistal!
RefleXtion on Myself
Together

A Life Saved

John Hodgson Australia
Malcolm & Jenny Gee England
Martin Addison England

Henk de Lange The Netherlands

William Bruce Norway
Megan A’Herne Wales
Richard Brown England
Robbie Breugelmans Belgium
Keith Storey England
Andrew Gagg England
Diana Belsagrio ltaly
David Cooke England

Len Cousins South Africa

* Denotes a first time entrant to the Festival who has advised that
they have not won any other award in any other AV Festival/Competition



SESSION THREE Saturday 22nd September 14:00 TO 15:30

25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

Eleven-"0"-One*
Mistral 3WM 1440
All Saints’ Day
Lullaby

L'age mar ou le chemin de la
vie

Beyond the Wall

Mnemosine

The End Of All Our Exploring
A Northern City*

Fakescapes

A Strange Place...A Secret
Ritual

Kaleidoscopic Stourhead
To The Editor
Ploughing Match

Derrick Holliday
Colin Balls
Jeff Morris
Alan Tyrer

Jean-Louis Terrienne

Alastair Taylor

Gruppo Fotoamatori Sestesi
Mark Allen

Mike Bennett

Andrea Foligni

Johan Werbrouck

Christine Chittock
Keith Leedham
David & Joanna Castle

England
England
South Africa
England

France

England

Italy

Northern Ireland
England

Italy

Belgium

England
England
England

SESSION FOUR Saturday 22nd September 2018 15:50 TO 17:30

39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51

La Mezquita
Spotlight

In Winters Grip Snaefellsnes
Iceland*

B.P.

Enduring Sense of Place
No-go Area

The Dance Goes On
The Axeman Cometh
Winter's Gift

Judea

Galapagos: In Darwin’s
Footsteps*

Il est minuit, Docteur Ensor

My Birthday Treat!

Bryan Stubbs
Jill K Bunting
Bob Sherrard

Howard Bagshaw
Cynthia Henley-Smith
Marcel Batist
Graham Sergeant
Ray Dowding

Martin Fry

Ruth Goldwasser

Robert Harvey

Jacques Van De Weerdt
Lilian Webb

England
Wales
England

England
Australia
The Netherlands
England
England
England
Australia

England

Belgium

Ireland



SESSION FIVE Sunday 23rd September 09:30 TO 11:20

52
53
54
55
56

57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

SESSION SIX Sunday 23rd September 11:40 TO 13:00

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Miss Helen

The Wall

A Sea of memories
Kelpies

Creation, Mechanisation
Annihilation

When dreams do show
me thee

The man and the sea*
Fragments of Memory
The Last Cigarette

| Am Not a Poet
Inverewe Gardens

Silent Cries

The Cathedral Forest
The Legend of Bad Eddie

textur'Expo

The Innocents
Glassworks

A Mother's Story
Tranquil Waters

The Quick and the Dead
Chez Laz

A Northumberland Farm*
By the sea*

The Last One

Matthew Loney's Miracle

Traumerai

Di Burns

Jean Paul Petit
Brendan O’Sullivan
Howard Bagshaw

Michael Kitchingman
Robert Albright

Fabrizio Barbanti

Ron Davies

John Smith

Domenico Drago

Chris Bate

Franz Jesche & Anne D'Oliveira
André Teyck

Raymond Hughes

Francesca Gernetti
Charles Hulse

Martin Addison
Linda & Edgar Gibbs
Marcel Batist

Eric Thorburn

Ivan Stewart

Brian Rogers

Peter Warner

Patrick Rottiers & Michel Lecre
Judith Kimber

William Bruce

England
France
Ireland

England

England

England

Italy
England
Wales

Italy
England
South Africa
Belgium

Northern Ireland

[taly

Australia
England

Wales

The Netherlands
South Africa
Northern Ireland
England
England

France

Northern Ireland

Norway

* Denotes a first time entrant to the Festival who has advised that
they have not won any other award in any other AV Festival/Competition



SESSION SEVEN Sunday 23rd September 14:00 TO 15:30

78
79
80
81
82

83

84
85
86
87
88
89
90

In Search of the Blues
Fly Away With Me
Walking with Grief

Alpine Seasons

Hodegetria-She who shows

the way

Dinorwic - Disturbing the

Spirits

The Little White Village

The Inn On The Pass
Kaddish

Day By Day

Uncle Tom is Missing

Concrete Canvas

Daisy’s Bizarre Day Out

Alan Boothman
Luana Laubscher
Malcolm Imhoff

Malcolm & Jenny Gee

Lorenzo De Francesco,
Cristina Garzone & Giacomo

Laschi

Marion Waine

Henk de Lange
Keith Leedham
Jacek Zaim
Alan Tyrer
Eddie Spence

John & Judith Hodgson

Sheila Haycox

COMPANIES SUPPORTING THE FESTIVAL

EPSON

EXCEED YOUR VISION

WnSoft PTE

WE COULDN'T
HAVE DONE IT
WITHOUT YoOuU!

England
South Africa
England
England
Italy

Wales

The Netherlands
England

Poland

England

England
Australia

England



