



TIMETABLE and PROJECTION SESSIONS

(A complete Festival Programme will be issued on arrival)

The Festival will be held at The 1914 Centenary Hall Dean Close Preparatory School Lansdown Road Cheltenham Gloucestershire GL51 6OS

Ce salon a reçu le Haut Patronage de la FIAP This salon has received the High Patronage of FIAP

2018/374



Fédération Internationale de l'Art Photographique

International Federation of Photographic Art

Fédérations et associations nationales, associations régionales et clubs affiliés sur les cinq continents. National federations and associations, regional associations and clubs affiliated on all five continents.

Distinctions photographiques mondialement reconnues. World-famed photographic distinctions.

Les acceptations obtenues à ce salon comptent pour l'attribution des distinctions FIAP.

Acceptances obtained in this salon are taken into account for FIAP distinctions.

Secrétariat général - Secretary general

70, Kolokotroni Street - GR-18531 Le Pirée (Grèce - Greece) www.fiap.net

Your TIMETABLE for the WEEKEND

Saturday 22nd September 2018

09:00	Reception Desk Opens
09:25	Please Take Your Seats
09:30	Introductions and Mayor's Welcome
09:45	Projection Session ONE
11:15	Tea/Coffee
11:35	Projection Session TWO
13:00	Buffet Lunch
14:00	Projection Session THREE
15:30	Tea/Coffee
15:50	Projection Session FOUR
17:30	Finish
17:45	RPS AV Group AGM
19:30 for 20:00	Dinner in Edwards' Dining Hall This is adjacent to the Bacon Theatre, Dean Close School. The car park is accessed off Hatherley Road, Cheltenham, GL51 6EP. Alternatively, on foot from the Cheltenham Central Premier Inn or Dean Close Preparatory School, it is approximately 5 to 10 minutes' walk to the pedestrian access off the Shelburne Road, Cheltenham, GL51 6HE.

Sunday 23rd September 2018

09:00	Reception Desk Opens
09:25	Please Take Your Seats
09:30	Projection Session FIVE
11:20	Tea/Coffee
11:40	Projection Session SIX
13:00	Buffet Lunch
14:00	Projection Session SEVEN
15:30	Tea/Coffee
16:00	Notices
16:30	Presentation of Awards
17:30	Finish

SESSION ONE Saturday 22nd September 09:45 TO 11:15

1	A True Genius	Peter Allen	England
2	Empty Land*	Barrie MacJannette	England
3	A Question of Parliament	Peter Rose	England
4	Workers – Rocco and his team	Antonio La Montanara	ltaly
5	The One and Only	Edwin Bailey	Ireland
6	The Fulani and the Dogon	Jean-Pierre Simon	France
7	Plentiful	Adri Van Oudheusden	South Africa
8	Recognition	Sheila Haycox	England
9	CV	Jacek Zaim	Poland
10	The Raven	Brian Harvey	England
11	Car Guy	Judith Kimber	Northern Ireland
12	Breaking Up	John Hodgson	Australia

SESSION TWO Saturday 22nd September 11:35 TO 13:00

13	Eric	Malcolm & Jenny Gee	England
14	The Land of Snow and Ice	Martin Addison	England
15	Het Woude Gernaal	Henk de Lange	The Netherlands
16	Water Colours	William Bruce	Norway
17	Exploring Venice	Megan A'Herne	Wales
18	In Search of Christina	Richard Brown	England
19	Once Upon A Time*	Robbie Breugelmans	Belgium
20	Life at Twenty Degrees	Keith Storey	England
21	¡Modernista!	Andrew Gagg	England
22	RefleXtion on Myself	Diana Belsagrio	Italy
23	Together	David Cooke	England
24	A Life Saved	Len Cousins	South Africa

^{*} Denotes a first time entrant to the Festival who has advised that they have not won any other award in any other AV Festival/Competition

SESSION THREE Saturday 22nd September 14:00 TO 15:30

25	Eleven-"0"-One*	Derrick Holliday	England
26	Mistral 3WM 1440	Colin Balls	England
27	All Saints' Day	Jeff Morris	South Africa
28	Lullaby	Alan Tyrer	England
29	L'âge mûr ou le chemin de la vie	Jean-Louis Terrienne	France
30	Beyond the Wall	Alastair Taylor	England
31	Mnemosine	Gruppo Fotoamatori Sestesi	Italy
32	The End Of All Our Exploring	Mark Allen	Northern Ireland
33	A Northern City*	Mike Bennett	England
34	Fakescapes	Andrea Foligni	Italy
35	A Strange PlaceA Secret Ritual	Johan Werbrouck	Belgium
36	Kaleidoscopic Stourhead	Christine Chittock	England
37	To The Editor	Keith Leedham	England
38	Ploughing Match	David & Joanna Castle	England
	•		

SESSION FOUR Saturday 22nd September 2018 15:50 TO 17:30

39	La Mezquita	Bryan Stubbs	England
40	Spotlight	Jill K Bunting	Wales
41	In Winters Grip Snaefellsnes Iceland*	Bob Sherrard	England
42	B.P.	Howard Bagshaw	England
43	Enduring Sense of Place	Cynthia Henley-Smith	Australia
44	No-go Area	Marcel Batist	The Netherlands
45	The Dance Goes On	Graham Sergeant	England
46	The Axeman Cometh	Ray Dowding	England
47	Winter's Gift	Martin Fry	England
48	Judea	Ruth Goldwasser	Australia
49	Galapagos: In Darwin's Footsteps*	Robert Harvey	England
50	II est minuit, Docteur Ensor	Jacques Van De Weerdt	Belgium
51	My Birthday Treat!	Lilian Webb	Ireland

SESSION FIVE Sunday 23rd September 09:30 TO 11:20

52	Miss Helen	Di Burns	England
53	The Wall	Jean Paul Petit	France
54	A Sea of memories	Brendan O'Sullivan	Ireland
55	Kelpies	Howard Bagshaw	England
56	Creation, Mechanisation Annihilation	Michael Kitchingman	England
57	When dreams do show me thee	Robert Albright	England
58	The man and the sea*	Fabrizio Barbanti	Italy
59	Fragments of Memory	Ron Davies	England
60	The Last Cigarette	John Smith	Wales
61	I Am Not a Poet	Domenico Drago	Italy
62	Inverewe Gardens	Chris Bate	England
63	Silent Cries	Franz Jesche & Anne D'Oliveira	South Africa
64	The Cathedral Forest	André Teyck	Belgium
65	The Legend of Bad Eddie	Raymond Hughes	Northern Ireland

SESSION SIX Sunday 23rd September 11:40 TO 13:00

66	textur'Expo	Francesca Gernetti	Italy
67	The Innocents	Charles Hulse	Australia
68	Glassworks	Martin Addison	England
69	A Mother's Story	Linda & Edgar Gibbs	Wales
70	Tranquil Waters	Marcel Batist	The Netherlands
71	The Quick and the Dead	Eric Thorburn	South Africa
72	Chez Laz	Ivan Stewart	Northern Ireland
73	A Northumberland Farm*	Brian Rogers	England
74	By the sea*	Peter Warner	England
75	The Last One	Patrick Rottiers & Michel Lecre	France
76	Matthew Loney's Miracle	Judith Kimber	Northern Ireland
77	Träumerai	William Bruce	Norway

^{*} Denotes a first time entrant to the Festival who has advised that they have not won any other award in any other AV Festival/Competition

SESSION SEVEN Sunday 23rd September 14:00 TO 15:30

78	In Search of the Blues	Alan Boothman	England
79	Fly Away With Me	Luana Laubscher	South Africa
80	Walking with Grief	Malcolm Imhoff	England
81	Alpine Seasons	Malcolm & Jenny Gee	England
82	Hodegetria-She who shows the way	Lorenzo De Francesco, Cristina Garzone & Giacomo Laschi	Italy
83	Dinorwic - Disturbing the Spirits	Marion Waine	Wales
84	The Little White Village	Henk de Lange	The Netherlands
85	The Inn On The Pass	Keith Leedham	England
86	Kaddish	Jacek Zaim	Poland
87	Day By Day	Alan Tyrer	England
88	Uncle Tom is Missing	Eddie Spence	England
89	Concrete Canvas	John & Judith Hodgson	Australia
90	Daisy's Bizarre Day Out	Sheila Haycox	England

COMPANIES SUPPORTING THE FESTIVAL

